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GTE Service Corporation 

100 Executive Drive 
IVlarion, Ohio 43302 

March 24, 1999 

Ms. Daisy Crockron - Chief 
Docketing Department 
The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street - 10th Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215-3793 

Transmittal Letter 
Revised Tariff Sheets Filed Pursuant to the 

Commission's Order in Case No. 83-464-TP-COI 
and 

Case No. 90-5023-TP-TRF 

Dear Ms. Crockron: 

Revised tariff sheets have been filed with the FCC to amend GTOC Tariff FCC No. 1, 
Facilities for Interstate Access, in which GTE North Incorporated concurs for intrastate 
applications. 

In accordance with your Commission's Order in Case No. 83-464-TP-COI, we are filing four 
(4) copies of these revised tariff sheets. 

Transmittal No. 1197- March 26, 1999 
Pursuant to the Commission's Memorandum Opinion and Order, DA 99-328, released 
February 17, 1999, this filing proposes to apply tne current rates for Express Connect and 
Flex Express Connect rate elements for SONET based switched access service. 

This filing also provides for Special Construction of DS3 facilities for Pacific Bell Services in 
California under Section 10, Special Construction, and removes some expired information for 
Special Construction. 

In addition, this filing makes minor text changes. 

Acknowledgement and date of receipt of this filing is requested. 

Sincerely, 

/ J o h n W. Kennedy X 
/ Assistant Vice President-Regulatory 

and Governmental Affairs 

JWK:dkb 
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GTE TELEPHONE OPERATING COMP. 

Issued: March II. 1999 

'Mk TARIFF FCC NO. 1 
1173rd Revised Page 1 

Cancels 1172nd Revised Page 1 
Effective: March 26. 1999 

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS 

CHECK SHEET 
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321.50 
321.51 
321.52 
321.53 
321.54 
321.55 
321.56 
321.57 
321.58 
321.59 
321.60 
321.61 
321.61.1 
321.62 
321.62.1 
321.63 
321.63.1 
321.64 
321.64.1 
321.65 
321.66 

CHECK SHEET 

Revision 

9th 
Original 
Original 
7th 
5th 
Original 
Original 
7th 
2nd 
4th 
5th 
5th 
2nd 
3rd 
3rd 
3rd 
3rd 
3rd 
3rd 
3rd 
3rd 
2nd 
Original 
1st 
Original 
1st 
Original 
3rd 
3rd 
Original 
3rd 
Original 
3rd 
Original 
3rd 
2nd 
3rd 
3rd 
3rd 
3rd 
3rd 
3rd 
3rd 
3rd 
3rd 
3rd 
3rd 
3rd 
Original 
2nd 
1st 
1st 
2nd 
Original 
Original 
2nd 
1st 
Original 
2nd 
1st 
2nd 
1st 
2nd 
Original (z) 
1st 
1st 
1st 
2nd 

Paqe 

321.67 
321.67.1 
321.68 
321.68.1 
321.69 
321.69.1 
321.70 
321.70.1 
321.71 
321.71.1 
322 
323 
324 
325 
326 
327 
327.1 
328 
329 
330 
330.1 
331 
332 
333 
334 
335 
335.1 
336 
337 
338 
339 
340 
341 
341.1 
341.1.1 
341.2 
341.3 
342 
342.1 
342.2 
343 
343.1 
344 
344.1 
344.2 
345 
346 
347 
348 
348.1 
349 
350 
350.1 
350.2 
351 
352 
353 
353.1 
354 
355 
355.1 
355.2 
355.3 
356 
356.1 
356.2 
357 
358 

Revision 

2nd 
Original 
1st 
1st 
2nd 
Original 
1st 
1st 
1st 
1st 

. 5th 
9th 
8th 
7th 
7th 
7th 
Original 
4th 
6th 
10th 
2nd 
8th 
7th 
nth 
8th (z) 
10th 
4th 
7th 
5th 
5th (z) 
5th 
3rd 
6th 
7th 
Original 
7th 
5th 
5th 
2nd 
4th 
10th 
6th 
10th 
6th 
Original 
1st 
9th 
13th 
21st 
14th 
12th (z) 
15th 
3rd 
Original 
10th 
12th 
13th 
6th 
Uth 
21st 
9th 
9th 
6th 
12th 
9th 
9th 
12th 
12th 

Paqe 

359 
359.1 
360 
361 
361.1 
361.2 
361.3 
361.4 
361.5 
361.6 
361.7 
361.8 
361.9 
361.10 
362 
363 
364 
365 
366 
367 
368 
369 
370 
371 
372 
373 
374 
375 
376 
376.1 
376.2 
376.3 
376.4 
376.5 
376.5.1 
376.5.2 
376.5.3 
376.5.4 
376.5.5 
376.5.6 
376.5.7 
376.6 
376.7 
376.8 
376.9 
376.9.1 
376.10 
376.11 
377 
378 
379 
380 
381 
382 
383 
384 
385 
386 
387 
387.1 
387.2 
388 
389 
389.1 
390 
391 
392 
393 

Revision 

13th 
6th 
8th 
8th 
Uth 
13th 
nth 
4th 
6th 
6th 
6th 
4th 
4th 
4th 
5th 
3rd 
3rd 
9th 
3rd 
3rd 
3rd 
7th 
2nd 
6th 
4th 
5th 
4th 
4th 
4th 
2nd 
1st 
1st 
Original 
3rd 
2nd 
1st. 
2nd 
2nd 
3rd 
2nd 
Original 
Original 
3ra 
1st 
1st 
Original 
1st 
Original 
3rd 
6th 
5th 
6th 
5th 
7th 
7th 
7th 
7th 
5th 
5th 
2nd 
2nd 
12th 
5th 
Original 
5th 
3rd 
3rd 
1st 

* New or revised page 
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1197.) 

Helen Hall. Director - Tariffs 
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GTE TELEPHONE OPERATING C O M I W E S 

Issued: March 11. 1999 

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS 

CHECK SHEET 

TARIFF FCC NO. 1 
21st Revised Page 1.5 
20th Revised Page 1.5 

E f f e c t i v e : March 26. 1999 

Page Revision 

394 
395 
395.1 
395.2 
395.3 
395.4 
395.5 
395.6 
395.7 
395.8 
396 
397 
398 
399 
400 
401 
402 
403 
404 
405 
406 
406.1 
406.2 
406.3 
406.4 
407 
407.1 
407.2 
407.3 
408 
409 
410 
410.1 
410.2 
411 
412 
413 
414 
415 
416 
417 
418 
419 
420 
420.1 
421 
422 
422.1 
422.2 
422.3 
422.4 
422.5 
422.5 
423 
424 
425 
426 
427 
428 
429 
430 
431 
432 

1st 
1st 
Original 
Original 
Original 
1st 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
2nd 
2nd 
2nd 
2nd 
2nd 
2nd 
2nd 
2nd 
1st 
5th 
7th 
8th 
4th* 
3rd* 
Original 
9th 
10th 
Original 
Original 
8th 
6th 
6th 
2nd 
2nd 
5th 
6th 
3rd 
4th 
3rd 
7th 
6th 
4th 
6th 
7th 
1st 
6th 
7th 
4th 
4th 
4th 
4th 
5th 
4th 
6th 
6th 
6th 
6th 
6th 
6th 
6th 
6th 
6th 
6th 

* New or revised page 

Page 

433 
434 
435 
436 
437 
438 
439 
440 
441 
442 
443 
444 
445 
446 
446.1 
446.2 
446.3 
446.4 
446.5 
446.6 
446.7 
446.7,1 
446.8 
446.9 
446.10 
446.11 
446.12 
446.13 
446.14 
446.15 
446.16 
446.17 
446.18 
446.19 
446.20 
446.21 
446.22 
446.23 
446.24 
446.25 
446.26 
M6.27 
446.28 
446.28.1 
446.29 
446.30 
446.31 
446.32 
447 
448 
449 
450 
451 
452 
453 
454 
455 
456 
457 
458 
459 
460 
461 

Revision 

6th 
6th 
6th 
6th 
6th 
6th 
6th 
6th 
6th 
6th 
6th 
6th 
6th 
6th 
3rd 
2nd 
2nd 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
6th 
6th 
6th 
6th 
6th 
6th 
6th 
6th 
6th 
7th 
6th 
6th 
7th 
7th 
7th 

Page 

462 
463 
464 
465 
465 
467 
468 
469 
470 
471 
472 
473 
474 
475 
475 
477 
477.1 
477.1. 
477.1. 
477.2 
477.2. 
477.2. 
477.2. 
477.3 
477.3. 
477.3. 
477.3. 
477.4 
477.4. 
477.4. 
477.4. 
477.5 
477.5. 
477.5. 
477.5. 
477.5. 
477.6 
477.6. 
477.6. 
477.6. 
477.6. 
477.6. 
477.6. 
477.6. 
477.6. 
477.6. 
477.6. 
477.6. 
477.6. 
477.6. 
477.6. 
477.6. 
477.6. 
477.6. 
477.6, 
477.6. 
477.6, 
477.6, 
477.6 
477.6 
477.6 
477.6 
477.6 

1 
2 

1 
2 
3 

1 
2 
3 

1 
2 
3 

1 
2 
3 
4 

1 
1.1 
1.1.1 
1.1.2 
1.1.3 
1.1.4 
1.1.5 
1.1.6 
1.1.7 
1.1.8 
1.1.9 
1.1.10 
1.1.11 

,1.1.12 
1.1.13 

,1.1.14 
,1.1.15 
,1.2 
,1.3 
,1.4 
.1.5 
.1.6 
.2 
.2.1 
.2.2 
.2.3 

(z) 

Revision 

7th 
6th 
7th 
7th 
7th 
7th 
6th 
7th 
8th 
7th 
7th 
8th 
7th 
7th 
7th 
7th 
6th 
2nd 
Original 
6th 
2nd 
Original 
Original 
7th 
2nd 
Original 
Original 
7th 
2nd 
Original 
Original 
6th 
2nd 
Original 
Original 
Original 
6th 
6th 
2nd 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
2nd 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
6th 
2nd 
Original 
Original 

477.6 
477.6 
477.6.2.6 
477.6.2.7 
477.6.3 
477.6.3 
477.6.3 
477.6.3 
477.6.3 
477.6.3 
477.6.3 
477.6.3 
477.6.4 
477.6.4.1 
477.6.4 

.2.4 

.2.5 

477 
477. 
477. 
477, 
477, 
477 
477 

4.3 
4.4 
4.5 
4.6 
4.7 
5 
5.1 

.5.5 

.5.6 

477.6.5.2 
477.5.5.3 
477.6.5.4 
477.6. 
477.6. 
477.6.5.7 
477.6.5.8 
477.6.5.9 
477.6.5.10 
477.6.5.11 
477.6.5.12 
477.6.5.13 

6.5.14 
6.5.15 

477.6.5.16 
477.6.5.17 

6. 

477. 
477. 

477 
477 
477 
477 

5.18 
,5.19 
5.20 
5.21 

477.6.5.22 
477.7 
477.8 
477.9 
477.10 
477.11 
477.12 
477.13 
477.14 
477.15 
477.16 
477.17 
477.18 
477.19 
477.20 
477.21 
477.22 
477.23 
477.24 
477.25 
477.26 

Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
7th 
2nd 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
6th 
2nd 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
6th 
2nd 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 

P.O 
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GTE TELEPHONE OPERATING COMP, 

Issued: March 11. 1999 

'AMR TARIFF FCC NO. 1 
28th Revised Page 203.4.1 

Cancels 27th Revised Page 203.4.1 
Effective: March 26. 1999 

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS 

5. SPECIAL ACCESS (Cont'd) 

5.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 

5.7.10 High Capacity Digital 0S3 (44.736 Mbos) Facilities - Three System 

(A) Protected DS3 - With Telephone Company Electronics 

First Special Access Line 

(T) 

(USOC) 

Jurisdiction 

Alabama 
Alaska 
Arkansas 
California 

Zone 1 
Zone 2 
Zone 3 

California-WC 
Florida 
Hawaii* 
Idaho 
I l l i no i s 
Indiana 
Iowa 
Kentucky 
Michigan 
Minnesota 
Missouri 
Nebraska 
N Mexico 
N Carolina 
Ohio 
Oklahoma 
Oregon 
Pennsylvania 
S Carolina 
Texas 

Zone 1 
Zone 2 
Zone 3 

Virginia 
Washington 
Wisconsin 

Nonrecurn ng 
Charge 

$2,500.00 
ICB 

2.500.00 

2.500.00 
2.500.00 
2.500.00 
2,500.00 
2.500.00 
2,500.00 
2.500.00 
2.500.00 
2.500.00 
2.500.00 
2.500.00 
2.500.00 
2.500.00 
2.500.00 
2.500.00 
2.500.00 
2.500.00 
2.500.00 
2.500.00 
2.500.00 
2.500.00 
2.500.00 

2.500.00 
2,500.00 
2.500.00 
2.500.00 
2.500.00 
2.500.00 

One Year 
Monthly 
Rate 

(EU4PF) 
(ICKPF) 

$2,370.00 
ICB 

2.370.00 

1.480.00 
1.480.00 
1.480.00 
2.370.00 
1.480.00 
1.480.00 
2.370.00 
1.480.00 
1.480.00 
2.370.00 
1,480.00 
1,480.00 
2.370.00 
2.370.00 
2.370.00 
2.370.00 
1.480.00 
1.480.00 
2.370.00 
1.480.00 
1.480.00 
1.480.00 

1.480.00 
1.480.00 
1.480.00 
2.370.00 
1.480.00 
1.480.00 

Three Year 
Monthly 

Rate 
(EU4PF) 
(ICKPF) 

$2,140.00 
ICB 

2.140.00 

1.092.00 
1.092.00 
1.092.00 
2.140.00 
1.240.00 
1.240.00 
2.140,00 
1.240.00 
1.240.00 
2.140.00 
1.240.00 
1.240.00 
2.140.00 
2.140.00 
2.140.00 
2.140.00 
1.240.00 
1.240.00 
2.140.00 
1.240.00 
1.240.00 
1.240.00 

1.240.00 
1.240.00 
1.240.00 
2.140.00 
1.240.00 
1.240.00 

Five Year 
Monthly 

Rate 
(EU4PF) 
(ICKPF) 

$1,660.00 
ICB 

1.660.00 

1.012.00 
1.012.00 
1.012.00 
1.660.00 
1.108.00 
1.108.00 
1.660.00 
1.108.00 
1.108.00 
1.660.00 
1.108.00 
1.108.00 
1.660.00 
1.660.00 
1.660.00 
1.660.00 
1.108.00 
1.108.00 
1.660.00 
1.108.00 
1.108.00 
1.108.00 

1.108.00 
1.108.00 
1.108.00 
1,660.00 
1.108.00 
1.108.00 

Seven Year 
Monthly 
Rate 

(EU4PF) 
(ICKPF) 

$1,300.00 
ICB 

1.300.00 

950.00 
950.00 
950.00 

1.300.00 
1.040.00 
1,040.00 
1.300.00 
1,040,00 
1,040,00 
1.300.00 
1.040.00 
1,040.00 
1,300.00 
1,300.00 
1.300.00 
1.300.00 
1.040.00 
1.040.00 
1.300.00 
1.040.00 
1.040.00 
1.040.00 

1.040.00 
1.040.00 
1,040,00 
1.300.00 
1,040.00 
1,040.00 

Rate applicable on Oahu - all other islands are ICB. 

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1197.) 

Director - Tariffs 
600 Hidden Ridge. Irving. Texas 75038 



ommi. GTE TELEPHONE OPERATING COHWInES 

Issued: March 11. 1999 

TARIFF FGC NO. 1 
11th Revised Page 297 

Cancels 10th Revised Page 297 
Effective: March 26. 1999 

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS 

10. SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION (Cont'd) 

10.5 Charges for Customers Choosing the Standard Liability Period to Provide Permanent FIA (Cont'd) 

10.5.2 GTOC Charges (Cont'd) 

Customer Name/ 
Effective Date 

Description 
and Location 

MTL/NRC 
MRC Tel CO 

Expiration 
Date 

(0) 

(i) 

(D) 

PacBell Special Construction of DS3 MTL-$18.000 GTE 
Services fac i l i t i es between the CDL at NRC-$ 4.300 California 
I.D.#CA9903060 15202 Graham. Baldwin Pk. CA MRC-$ 500 Incorporated 
(USOC- ) and a meet point with PacBell. 

03-26-2002 
MTL decreases 1/36 
for each month paid. 

(0) 

(N) 

(N) 

(D) 

Teleconnect 
9-27-86 

Cable facilities and 
C O . equipment between 
Pomeroy C O . at 
203 2nd Street, and 
Tel econnect CDL. located 
west of the 100 block 
of North Ontario Street. 
Pomeroy. lA 

(6) 
MTL-$16.730.00 
NRC-$499.06 

6TC MW 9-27-2004 

(D) 

(D) 

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1197.) 

Director - Tariffs 
600 Hidden Ridge. Irving. Texas 75038 



GTE TELEPHONE OPERATING C O M S « K S 

Issued: March 11 . 1999 

TARIFF FCC NO. 1 
4th Revised Page 406.2 

Cancels 3rd Revised Page 406.2 
Effective: March 26. 1999 

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS 

20. SONET ACCESS SERVICES (Cont'd) 

20.3 Incremental SONET (Cont'd) 

(C) Application of Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 

(1) CONNECT (Cont'd) 

(g) Wholly Provided Custom Connect (Custom Connect - WP) 

The Wholly Provided Custom Connect provides a connection to the Telephone 
Company's SONET wire center(s). an interexchange access customer designated 
location (CDL). and the access customer's end user CDL(s) via a ring topology. 
The Wholly Provided Custom Connect may be provided in OC bandwidths of 0C3. 0C12 
or 0C48. 

The Wholly Provided Custom Connect is conprised of four rate elements. CDL Node. 
CO Node. Custom Connect (CC) Transport and CC Rider. The CDL Node rate element 
is applicable for each customer designated location, the CO Node is applicable 
for each central office that is equipped with a fiber optic terminal in which 
the customer requests the ability to add/drop traffic to a COL and the CC 
Transport rate element is applicable for transport from the serving wire centers 
of the customer designated locations and CO Nodes. The CC Rider is the customer 
service riding the CC Transport. The CC Rider may be provided at DSl, DS3. 0C3 
and X3c bandwidth levels as required by the customer. The bandwidth of the CDL 
Nodes. CO Nodes and CC Transport rate elements must be the same. 

The CC Transport provides distance sensitive transport on a ring topology. The 
transport is measured from the primary serving wire centers of the customer 
designated locations and the CO Nodes. 

In addition to the Wholly Provided Custom Connect rate elements, the appropriate 
special access line (SAL) from Section 5 is applicable from the CO Node to the 
customer designated location where traffic is entering the Wholly Provided 
Custom Connect at a DSl or DS3 bandwidth level as required by the customer. 

The Wholly Provided Custom Connect may be ordered as switched or special access. 

(h) Express Connect 

The Express Connect provides a connection to the Telephone Company's SONET wire 
center(s) via a ring topology consisting of three nodes, one of which must be a 
Telephone Company wire center. When two of the nodes are customer designated 
locations, at least one of the nodes must be electrical. The Express Connect is 
provided at a bandwidth of 0C3 or 0C12 and may be ordered under a one (1) year, 
three (3) year, five (5) year or seven (7) year SONET Payment Plan (SPP). 

"Additional System(s), 
of 0C3 or 0C12 bandwidth 
respectively. 
Connect. 

(T) 

The Express Connect has two rate elements, a "First System" with optional 
The customer may order up to three "Additional Systems" 

not to exceed 0C12 or 0C48 bandwidth capacity 
Rider charges i r e Included in the monthly rate for Express 

The Express Connect may be ordered as switched or special access. 

* Grandfathered to existing service effective December 26. 1998. 

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1197.) 

Director - Tariffs 
600 Hidden Ridge. Irving. Texas 75038 



GTE TELEPHONE OPERATING C O M p " s " ^ TARIFF FCC NO. 1 
3rd Revised Page 406.3 
2nd Revised Page 406.3 

Issued: March 11. 1999 Ef fec t ive : March 26. 1999 

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS 

20. SONET ACCESS SERVICES (Cont'd) 

20.3 Incremental SONET (Cont'd) 

(C) App l i ca t i on of Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 

(1) CONNECT (Cont'd) 

(i) Flex Express Connect 
The Flex Express Connect provides a connection to the Telephone Company's SONET 
wire center(s) via ring topology with a minimum of four nodes, two of which must 
be Telephone Company wire centers. When two or more of the nodes are customer 
designated locations, only one of those nodes may be optical. The Flex Express 
Connect is provided at a bandwidth of 0C3 or 0C12. 
Flex Express Connect is comprised of three rate elements, a "First System" with 
optional "Additional System(s)". and Additional Flex Nodes. The customer may 
order up to three "Additional System(s)" of 0C3 or 0C12 not to exceed 0C12 or 
0C48 bandwidth capacity, respectively. 

Flex Express may be ordered under a one (1) year, three (3) year, five (5) year 
or seven (7) year SONET Payment Plan (SPP). After the initial order for Flex (T) 
Express Connect, month-to-month rates shall apply for the additional Flex Nodes. 
When the SPP of the Flex Express "First System" expires and the customer does 
not renew the SPP as shown in 20.3(F)(2). the first Flex Express "Additional 
System" will assume the Flex Express "First System" rates. 

In addition to the Flex Express Connect rate elements. Custom Connect Transport 
(Transport), as described in 20.3 (C)(l)(j). is applicable for transport from 
the serving wire centers of the customer designated locations and CO Nodes. \. 
Rider charges are included in the monthly rate for Flex Express Connect. (T) 

Flex Express Connect may be ordered as switched or special access. (C) 

(j) Custom Connect 

The Custom Connect provides a connection to the Telephone conpany's SONET 
network and an access customer's designated location (CDL). The Custom Connect 
is comprised of CO Nodes. CDL Links. Transport and Riders. Each Custom Connect 
must consist of a minimum of two customer designated locations, one of which 
must be a CDL Link, 

CO Node 

The CO Node rate element is applicable for each central office that is equipped 
with a fiber optic terminal in which the customer requests the ability to 
add/drop traffic to a CDL. If the customer wants to drop traffic below a OSS at 
the CO Node, the customer must request a minimum DS3 interface and appropriate 
special access lines from Section 5. The CO Node may be ordered at an 0C3. 0C12 
or 0C48 bandwidth capacity. The CO Node may be ordered under a one (1) year. 
three (3) year, five (5) year or seven (7) year SONET Payment Plan (SPP). 

The CO Node may be ordered when a customer requires OC level multiplexing on the 
Custom Connect. 

CO Nodes may only be ordered from Incremental SONET wire centers as shown in 
20.3(J). 

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1197.) 
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